

Arlington Fire District

11 Burnett Boulevard Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 www.afd.org Business: (845) 486-6300 Fax: (845) 486-6322

> For Emergencies *DIAL 911*

"Safeguarding Our Community"

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2025 PROPOSED OPERATING BUDGET

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Arlington Fire District will hold a Public Hearing on the 17th day of October, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Red Oaks Mill Firehouse, 213 Vassar Road, Poughkeepsie, New York 12603 for the purpose of taking public comment on the contents of the 2025 Proposed Operating Budget.

A copy of the 2025 Proposed Operating Budget is available at the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Poughkeepsie located at 1 Overocker Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 and at the office of the Arlington Fire District Secretary, located at 11 Burnett Boulevard, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 where it may be inspected by any interested person during the office hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

A copy of the 2025 Proposed Operating Budget is also posted on the Arlington Fire District website, www.afd.org.

Dated: September 25, 2024

Renee O'Neill District Secretary